PRINTED: 12/03/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345396	B. WING		07/24/2014	
	OUNTAIN HEALTH AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1349 CRABTREE ROAD WAYNESVILLE, NC 28785		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 309 SS=D	provide the necessary or maintain the higher mental, and psychoso	eceive and the facility must or care and services to attain st practicable physical,	F 30	9	8/20/14	
	by: Based on staff and record to assess the dialysis dialysis for complicating to include active bleed dislodgement of the disloggement occurs acumulative diagnosis requiring hemodialysis requiring hemodialysis requiring hemodialysis requiring hemodialysis requiring hemodialysis requiring hemodialysis occurs of the H & P, indicates hemodialysis port was and she received hemodialysis port was and she received hemodialy, titled, CHEST, the ME access site had no su induration or discharge Resident # 102's care identified a problem of (ESRD): at risk for co	d review, the facility failed access site following ons from dialysis treatment ding, redness or ressing for 1 of 1 residents ewed that received dialysis. dmitted on 6/27/14 with of end stage renal disease s. ented in his initial History dated 6/27/14, the resident ng capacity. Further review d the Resident 102's s in her right upper chest modialysis three times in the H & P, in the section documented the dialysis rrounding erythema, e. plan, dated 6/30/14, f end stage renal disease mplications due to rentions included in the care		F309: Smoky Mountain Health and Rehabilitation Center acknowledges receipt of the Statement of Deficiencies and proposes this Plan of Correction to the extent that the summary of findings factually correct and in order to maintai compliance with applicable rules and provisions of quality of care of resident. The Plan of Correction is submitted as written allegiation of compliance. Smoky Mountain Health and Rehabilitation Center's response to this Statement of Deficiencies does not denote agreement with the Statement of Deficiencies nor does it constitute an admission that any deficiency is accura Further Smoky Mountain Health and Rehabilitiation Center reserves the right refute any of the deficiencies on this Statement of Deficiences through information Dipsute Resolution, formal appeal procedure and/or any other administration legal proceeding. F0309:	is in s. a of of ute. ut to mal	
ARODATORY	•	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE	

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

08/15/2014

Electronically Signed Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	1, ,	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345396	B. WING			07/24/2014
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
CMOKY M	OUNTAIN LIEALTH AND	D DELIABILITATION CENTED		1349 CRABTREE ROAD		
SWORTW	OUNTAIN HEALTH ANI	D REHABILITATION CENTER		WAYNESVILLE, NC 28785		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	included assessing the dialysis treatment dressing as ordered site for bleeding and Review of progress reviews and review Assessment tab of the from 06/27/14 through ad been no docum Resident # 102's dialincluding the days the dialysis. A 7/4/14 Admission indicated the resident scoring 15/15 on the Status (BIMS). The diagnosis of ESRD. An interview was he 7/23/14 at 9:40 AM. on return from dialysings or evaluate he access port for bleed resident stated she sum 2014. During the right upper ches visualized. The dress visualized. The dress in surrounding the redness or swelling. An interview was he at 2:52 PM. Nurse a returned from dialys included checking the infection (heat, abnowand/or any sides of assessment, per Nuthe nurse's progress.	ations from dialysis treatment the resident upon return from the included maintaining the and monitoring the access dor signs of infection. notes, QI Skin/Wound of notes under the he electronic medical record gh 07/24/14 revealed there ented assessment of alysis access site on any day he resident had returned from Minimum Data Set (MDS) in twas cognitively intact, as Brief Interview for Mental MDS also indicated an active and with Resident # 102 on Resident # 102 stated that is staff did not take her vital er right upper chest dialysis ding or infection. The had recently started dialysis in the interview with the resident, at dialysis access site was ssing was dry and intact. The endressing was without	F 36	Resident #102 was assessed a documented on upon return fro on 7/24/14. Resident #102 was discharged home on 7/25/14 a successful rehabilitation. One resident residing in the facility received dialysis treatments wassessed by nursing staff. No complications of shunt site were Licensed Nurses were 100% in by 8/11/14 by the Director of N proper documentation of assess residents that are on dialysis, it time of return, assessing the tylocation of access, if dressing intact with no active bleeding, for pain and/or discomfort, per vital signs, and new orders. Using an audit tool developed facility, the Director of Nursing Quality Improvement (QI) nursiall dialysis residents for comple documentation of site assessmitimes a week for four weeks; the dialysis residents three times a every other week for one mont monthly to ensure compliance ongoing basis. Any concerns waddressed at the time of the aumay include staff re-education then monthly audits will be turn Administrator for review. The Administrator will present findings to the executive QI co	om dialysis is fitter oother that as re found. In-serviced ursing on ssing including it clean and assessing forming by the and/or e will audit ete inent three inen all a week in then on an will be judit which it. Weekly, ined into the audit which audit which is week in the inent three inent t	
	returned from dialys included checking the infection (heat, abno- and/or any sides of assessment, per Nu the nurse's progress	is the nurse's responsibility ne dialysis access site for ormal redness, soreness) bleeding. The post dialysis arse # 1 was documented in a notes. Nurse # 1 stated she on duty when the resident		addressed at the time of the aumay include staff re-education then monthly audits will be turn Adminstrator for review. The Administrator will present	udit which . Weekly, ned into the audit mmittee.	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345396	B. WING _			07/	24/2014
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
				13	349 CRABTREE ROAD		
SMOKY M	OUNTAIN HEALTH AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		W	VAYNESVILLE, NC 28785		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		I DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFI		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	Continued From page	e 2	F3	309			
F 309	An interview was held (DON) on 7/23/14 at a was the responsibility care for the dialysis reappearance of the redialysis. This include access site for bleedid dressing was dry and the dialysis access site for bleedid dressing was dry and the dialysis access site. Addit even if a dressing is rewith orders not to remexpectation was for the access site. The DO no assessment of the Resident # 102's programment of the Resident # 102's programment. The access site in During the 7/23/14 into the assessing the difference was an order not an interview was held at 3:29 PM. The nurse Resident # 102 at lease nurse stated this inclureturned from dialysis PM. Nurse # 2 stated expected to generally returning from dialysis vital signs and checkifor bleeding and/or in the dialysis access site progress notes. With the resident yest dialysis and was pretidocumented an assession in the dialysis and the dialys	d with the Director of Nursing 3:15 pm. The DON stated it of hall nurse, assigned to esident, to check the overall sident on return from d assessing the dialysis ng or to make sure the intact. Documentation of te should be found in the itionally, the DON stated that managed by dialysis center, nove the dressing, the ne hall nurse to check the NN acknowledged there was a dialysis access site in gress notes, under the the QI Wound notes. The terview with the DON, the rejected that she had not ialysis access site since of to remove the dressing. It with Nurse # 2 on 7/23/14 are stated she worked with st 3 out of 7 days. The unded days when the resident is, usually 3:00 PM to 5:00 at the nurse on the hall was of check over any resident is. The assessment included ng the dialysis access site fection. Documentation of the assessment was found in The nurse stated she worked erday after return from		809	audits to determine the continued need frequency of monitoring. Any recommended changes will be discuss and carried out as agreed upon at that time.	ed	
		Resident # 102 and was cumentation related to					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345396	B. WING		07/24/2014
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OUNTAIN HEALTH AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1349 CRABTREE ROAD WAYNESVILLE, NC 28785	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 309 F 315 SS=D	The nurse had no and documentation. 483.25(d) NO CATHE RESTORE BLADDER Based on the resident assessment, the facil resident who enters to indwelling catheter is	tht upper chest dialysis site. Swer to why there was no ETER, PREVENT UTI, R t's comprehensive ity must ensure that a the facility without an not catheterized unless the	F 309		8/20/14
	catheterization was n who is incontinent of treatment and service infections and to rest function as possible. This REQUIREMENT by:	dition demonstrates that ecessary; and a resident bladder receives appropriate es to prevent urinary tract ore as much normal bladder			
	failed to receive a colindwelling urinary cat indwelling urinary cat dislodgement and did for 1 of 2 sampled receivewed that used at Findings included: The facility's policy, tidated April 2013, indi (and) Supplies, that ticatheter size specifie PROCEDURE-INSER	record review, the facility		The Director of Nursing had a discuss concerning resident #31 on 7/28/14 w the Medical Director. Upon discussion Medical Director wrote an order for a voiding trial for resident #31 due to indwelling urinary catheter. The voiding trial was performed on 7/29/14. One other resident residing in the facily has an indwelling urinary catheter with orders stating correct size, how often change, catheter care, and diagnosis. This resident also had been placed or voiding trial. The urinary catheter is checked to ensure anchoring device is intact.	ith t, the g lity to

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY IPLETED
		345396	B. WING _		0.	7/24/2014
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C		
				1349 CRABTREE ROAD		
SMOKY M	OUNTAIN HEALTH A	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		WAYNESVILLE, NC 28785		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 315	Continued From p	page 4	F 3	15		
	diagnoses that incincontinence. On unspecified retent On 1/26, the residevaluation of abdoracility the same of catheter and an order urinary tract infect The Emergency Double 1/26/14, indicated retention. Return (milliliters) of urines Physician progress indicated the chief problem was the rurinary retention. Noted a urinary recatheter was left in Assessment and I would leave the in place for decomprophysician added in couple of weeks to tolerate the remove catheter. Review indicate the physician added the physician added the couple of weeks to tolerate the physician added the physician added the couple of weeks to tolerate the physician added the physician	s admitted on 3/4/11 with cluded unspecified urinary 2/27/14, a diagnosis of ion of urine was added. Ident was sent to the hospital for ominal pain and returned to the day with an indwelling urinary order for an antibiotic for a cion (UTI). Department report, dated a catheter was placed due to of greater than 1000 mls a was documented in the report. It is notes, dated 1/27/14, for complaint/nature of presenting management of a UTI and Within the notes the physician sidual of 2000 mls, so the in place. Under "Diagnosis, Plan", the physician indicated he adwelling urinary catheter in ression for 2 weeks. The new ould consider removing in a consider second of the indwelling urinary of orders for 1/27/14, did not consider for the catheter or the removal of the		Licensed nurses were 1006 by 8/11/14 by the Director of (DON) that indwelling urinar require a written order with catheter, the size of the bull frequency in which the catheten care that are admitted with indweatheters and or/residents indwelling urinary catheters facility for retention will be the physican for removal attrials. The Licensed nurses and Control Assistants were 100% in-section with an device and to replace another accidentally removed of fall Using an audit tool develop facility, the DON and/or Trewill audit all residents with a urinary catheters for orders voiding trials and/or diagnor orders and ensure anchoring present, three times a week weeks; then three times a cother week for one monther source compliance on an order source in the province of the control of the province of the pro	of Nursing ary catheters the size of the lb, the neter can be e. Residents relling urinary thaving s placed in the reviewed with and voiding Certified Nurses erviced by ser drainage an anchoring foring device if lls off. Deed by the eatment nurse indwelling s, to ensure posis on all ang devices are k for four week every then monthly to	
	Review of Resider initiation date of 1. pattern of urinary catheter (16 Frence			Any concerns will be addre time of the audit which may re-education. Weekly, then will be turned into the Admireview. The Administrator will present	essed at the y include staff n monthly audits inistrator for	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	-	(X3) DATE COMP	
		345396	B. WING _		_	07/2	24/2014
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OUNTAIN HEALTH AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 1349 CRABTREE ROAD WAYNESVILLE, NC 28			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE	'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 315	ensure the drainage anchoring device, su tension or accidenta urinary catheter 16 F Review of the Februanot provide documer removed and a voidi referenced in the 1/2 Note. Progress note physician had been regarding the remove catheter for a voiding Review of an Annual dated 2/7/14, indicate cognitively impaired Interview for Mental indicated the resider bathing, grooming, p An indwelling urinary diagnoses did not indostructive uropathy unspecified urinary in retention was not inclist. Review of the July 2 indicated "Tx: Contichange every 30 day irrigate with sterile wocclusion". The orde the catheter or the bruse. An interview with the was held on 7/24/14	n. Interventions included: tubing is secured with an ich as a leg strap to prevent if removal and indwelling french with a 10 ml balloon. ary 2014 progress notes did intation the catheter had been ing trial attempted as intervention of the indwelling urinary ig trial. Minimum Data Set (MDS), and Resident # 31 was secoring 5/15 on her Brief Status. The MDS also int was dependent on staff for intersonal hygiene and toileting. In catheter was coded. Active colude neurogenic bladder or in, but did include UTI and incontinence. Urinary isluded in the active diagnosis on the indwelling urinary isluded in the active diagnosis on the indwelling urinary isluded in the active diagnosis on the indwelling urinary isluded in the active diagnosis on the indwelling urinary isluded in the active diagnosis on the indwelling urinary isluded in the active diagnosis	F3	findings to the exe The executive QI audits to determin frequency of moni recommneded cha	ecutive QI committee. committee will review the the continued need itoring. Any anges will be discusse agreed upon at that	for	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345396	B. WING			07/	24/2014
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OUNTAIN HEALTH AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 349 CRABTREE ROAD VAYNESVILLE, NC 28785		-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 315	of the catheter, when be changed and the i confirmed there was facility physician for the placed on 01/26/14. Was a Sunday the exuntil the resident's phon Monday to notify heatheter. A copy of the have been placed in The DON stated the porders during his visit the catheter to be remprogress note, he wo Additionally, the DON had been a voiding tr 31. Review of progred documentation of an the resident. An observation was myith the assistance of There was no securing used by Resident # 3 urinary catheter from potentially creating unstated the device uses strap that went around securing device was Resident # 31 stated She was unable to ideircumstances surrous securing device. The DON stated on 7 policy and expectation.	the urinary catheter would indication for use. The DON in order from the resident's the catheter that had been She stated since the 26th pectation would be to wait ysician arrived in the facility him of the indwelling urinary the ER paperwork would the doctor's book for review. Only sician writes all of his is, so if he had intended for moved as stated in the uld have written the order. It stated she thought there ial completed for Resident # iss notes revealed no attempted voiding trial for the prevent the indwelling becoming dislodged or rethral trauma. The NA ind by the resident was the difference at this time "they took it off", entify who "they" were or the inding the removal of the individual in order to avoid trauma.	F	315			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONST		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345396	B. WING			07/	24/2014
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OUNTAIN HEALTH AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		1349 CR	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ABTREE ROAD SVILLE, NC 28785		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 315	Continued From page		F:	315			
F 363 SS=D	dated 2/27/14, one moriginally placed, that indwelling urinary cat catheter every 30 day physician had added retention." There was order. The DON state not have an order wricatheter, the MD was aware and did not dis implied consent. The was no order from the of catheter to be used. At 5:19 PM on 7/24/1 reported the catheter removed during the reshift. She stated she catheter securement The treatment nurse given the resident he expectation was for the secure. 483.35(c) MENUS MI ADVANCE/FOLLOW. Menus must meet the residents in accordand dietary allowances of Board of the National	4, the Treatment Nurse securing device had been esident's shower on the 7-3 normally checked the daily, but had not yet today. was unsure what NA had r shower. She added the ne NA to report any catheter missing; adding that no one at # 31's catheter was not	F	363			8/20/14

OLIVILIY	OT OIL MEDIO, ILL G	MEDIO/ ND OLIVIOLO				OWID ITC	7. 0000 000 I
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345396	B. WING			07/	24/2014
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		I	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
					349 CRABTREE ROAD		
SMOKY M	OUNTAIN HEALTH AND	REHABILITATION CENTER			VAYNESVILLE, NC 28785		
	OUR MAR DV OT	TEMENT OF DEFINITION		-	<u> </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
					DEFICIENCY)		
F 363	Continued From page	a 8		363			
1 000				303			
		is not met as evidenced					
	by: Based on observatio	up recident and staff			F0363:		
		review the facility did not			F0303.		
		ordered therapeutic diet for			Resident #102 was reviewed by the		
		ident # 102) reviewed that			Dietary Manager on 7/24/14 for the		
	received dialysis #10				delivery of the diet as ordered by the		
	Findings include:	- -			physican. All residents diet orders were	ا	
		ed, DIETS, with a version			reviewed by the Dietary Manager on		
		cated that "Diets will be			7/28/14 to enusre the residents were		
	served according to t			receiving the diet ordered.			
		the policy indicated the renal					
	diet was used for the	management of renal or			On 8/7/14 the dietary staff was in-servi	ced	
	liver diseases with pr	otein, phosphorous,			by the Dietary Manager on following die	et	
	potassium and sodiur	m restricted. Under the			orders and that correct diets are being		
	policy, DIET ORDER	PROCEDURE, with a			provided. The Registered Dietician		
		13, the last paragraph			in-serviced the dietary staff, Dietary		
		an vary from the physician's			Manager and the nursing staff on 8/14/		
		g consistency of diet."			about the different types of therapuetic		
		admitted on 6/27/14 with			diets and the types of foods to be include	bet	
		of end stage renal disease			on the therapuetic diets.		
		is and unspecified protein					
	calorie malnutrition.	0 10 10/07/44			Using an audit tool developed by the		
		ge Summary, dated 6/27/14,			facility, the Dietary Manager will audit fi		
		t had acute renal failure, now			(5) residents, to ensure the receipt of d		
		ase (ESRD) and received ge summary listed renal diet			as ordered by the physician, three time week for four weeks; then three times a		
		The diet was transcribed on			week every other week for one month	1	
		's admission orders and			then monthly to ensure compliance on	an	
	signed by the residen				ongoing basis. Any concerns will be	uii	
		Inimum Data Set (MDS)			addressed at the time of the audit which	h	
		102 was cognitively intact.			may include staff re-education. Weekly		
	The MDS also indicate				then monthly audits will be turned into t		
		for eating, active diagnosis			Administrator for review.		
		ed the resident as receiving a					
	therapeutic diet.				The Administrator will present audit		
	-	7/8/14, indicated Resident #			findings to the executive QI committee.		
		eutic diet. The type of diet			The executive QI committee will review		
		the care plan. The goal			audits to determine the continued need		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		345396	B. WING		0.	7/24/2014
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1349 CRABTREE ROAD WAYNESVILLE, NC 28785	•	12-11-201-7
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 363	Continued From pag		F 36			
	prescribed therapeut the next review. Review of progress rassessment notes fro admission through 7/ resident and/or Respregarding a renal die An observation was in PM of Resident # 10/ included ribs with bar potatoes and greens stated they upset owe stated they upset owe stated he had spoken him the diets in the faresident's tray card in During the meal, the which time the residemeal selection. The Dietary Manager 7/23/14 at 9:00 AM. 102 as one of the resident. The DM stated for a Liberal Renal dispreadsheets of men stated kitchen staff replating foods for residence with the menual selection. The Dietary Manager 7/23/14 at 9:00 AM. 102 as one of the resident stated kitchen staff replating foods for residence with the menual served baked ribs with rice or noodles, gree cornbread, peaches beverage of choice. An interview was held 7/23/14 at 9:40 AM. for lunch on Monday	om Resident # 102's 6/27/14 23/14 did not document any consible Party (RP) education t. made on 7/21/14 at 12:25 2's lunch tray. The tray rbeque sauce, sweet . The resident and spouse er the food served. He in with dietary staff who told acility were liberal. The dentified her diet as Renal. cook entered the room at ent requested an alternate or (DM) was interviewed on She identified Resident # sidents that received a renal there were specific menus et and presented hus for review. The DM eferred to the menus when dents on therapeutic diets. for a renal diet for Monday, ted residents should be th no sauce, 3/4 ounce of		frequency of monitoring. Any recommended changes will be and carried out as agreed upon time.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345396	B. WING _			07/24/2014	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D REHABILITATION CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1349 CRABTREE ROAD WAYNESVILLE, NC 28785	Ē		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ADDEDICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 363	Continued From pag	ge 10	F3	863			
	diet; adding she req alternate. Resident been in to interview preferences and she from the facility on the RP added when Reshad asked someone told the diets in the An interview was he 11:31 AM. She stattenal diets could not potatoes. She adderesidents receiving to rice. The DM state residents receiving potatoes without look sheet. An interview was he #2 on 7/23/14 at 12: was assigned to care The NA was unable received a therapeut diets were not written have no way to know special diet. The NA dietary department for residents adding if some received the wrong nurse. Nurse # 1 was intended the received and head extra/different tasks Nurse # 1 stated she Guide included the rincluded on the tray meal. Nurse # 1 ad received a tray that	uested and received an # 102 stated no one had her about her food had received no education he renal diet. The resident's sident # 102 was admitted he he about a renal diet and was					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL		NSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		345396	B. WING			07	/24/2014
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND REHABILITATION CENTER	.	1349 (ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CRABTREE ROAD NESVILLE, NC 28785		, <u> </u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 363	sweet potato was in urse was unsure included on a renal sauce because of the she had been assigned and interview was had assuring accuracy. The DM explained diet as the food is into check the diet shon a renal diet receidentified the cook had spoken with he to the resident. The birector of Nuron 7/23/14 at 3:57 could be found on box kept at the nurse could also lothe electronic medicould find the diet on the wall kiosk ustated the NA probes weet potato was in The nurses on the nurses on the hall in a renal diet, but check each tray. Ediets, the DON start the Registered Dieters in the sauce of the registered Dieters and sauce included in the said in a renal diet, but check each tray.	se stated she did not know if a nocluded on a renal diet. The if barbecue sauce was a diet, but would question the she salt content. She added gned to care for Resident # 21/14, but did not see what direceived for lunch. The led with the DM on 7/23/14 at led the facility had a process for of the resident's meal trays. The dietary aide calls out the colated. The cook knew check neets to make sure a resident leived the correct food. The DM for Monday and stated she er already and had apologized to DM stated the cook told her fast, forgot to look at the ribs with sauce and the sweet lent 102's plate. The DON stated the diets the admission orders or in a see's station that had the diet with diet listed. She added the ok under Physician's orders in its listed is on the tray tracker and sed by the NAs. The DON ably would not have known a not included in a renal diet. The should know what is included may not have enough time to included in about therapeutic ted, should be presented by	F	363			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		1 '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345396	B. WING		07/:	07/24/2014	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SMOKY MOUNTAIN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1349 CRABTREE ROAD WAYNESVILLE, NC 28785	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRING DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 363	the cook that prepared lunch for Resident # 102 on 7/21/14. The cook acknowledged she provided the resident with a regular diet on Monday. She stated she already had a renal diet plate made, but in the rush of plating, this was overlooked and the resident received a regular diet plate. The cook described the facility process for plating food and stated the dietary aide was responsible to make sure the right diet goes to the resident. The cook stated she was unable to say why the system failed and the resident received the wrong diet. 483.35(i) FOOD PROCURE,		F3	371		8/20/14	
	by: Based on observatio review, the facility fail removing gloves and for 1 of 1 dietary staff preparation. Findings included:	is not met as evidenced n, staff interviews and policy led to wash hands after before initiating a clean task observed during meal titled "Handwashing Policy", 608/2005, stated		F0371: The Dietary Manager and dietary star was 100% in-serviced on 8/12/14 by DON on the imporatnce of hand wasl and when to hand wash. The Dietary Manager and dietary staff was given handout on proper Hand Washing Procedure and Dietary Infection Conf Responsibilities. All other facility	the ning a		

PRINTED: 12/03/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345396 B. WING			07/24/2014			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SMOKY M	OUNTAIN HEALTH AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		13	349 CRABTREE ROAD		
				W	VAYNESVILLE, NC 28785		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	Continued From pag	e 13	F;	371			
		occur when otherwise			employees were 100% in-serviced and		
		ansfer of microorganisms to			given a handout on proper Hand Washi	ng	
	other residents and e	environments.			Procedure and when to hand wash by 8/12/14.		
		AM, the Dietary Manager					
	(DM) was observed				Using an audit tool developed by the		
		the DM removed her gloves,			facility, the Adminstrator will audit dieta	•	
	· -	the trash bin and carried dirty			for proper hand washing technique three		
		Vithout washing her hands, d an oven mitt from a			times a week for four weeks; then three	;	
		ed a pan from the oven and			times a week every other week for one month then monthly to ensure compliar	100	
		e steam table. The DM then			on an ongoing basis. Any concerns will		
	I -	nd washed her hands.			addressed at the time of the audit which		
		ia waciica iici iiaiiac.			may include staff re-education. Weekly		
	At 11:18, the DM ren	noved her gloves and placed			then monthly audits will be turned into t		
		n. Without washing her			Administrator for review.		
		an oven mitt from a drawer					
	and removed carrots	from the oven, placing them			The Administrator will present audit		
		After completion of that task,			findings to the executive QI committee.		
		hands donning clean gloves.			The executive QI committee will review		
		led foil off from around a pan			audits to determine the continued need	for	
	-	setting on the steam table.			frequency of montioring. Any		
		gloves off, disposed of them			recommended changes will be discusse	ed	
		without washing her hands			and carried out as agreed upon at that		
	steam table.	ratures of the food on the			time.		
	Steam table.						
	An interview was hel	d with the DM on 7/23/14 at					
		the policy was to wash					
		g gloves. The DM added she					
	was nervous and did	I not realize she had not					
	washed her hands a	fter removing gloves.					
	During an interview	with the Director of Nursing					
	_	3:08 PM she stated staff are					
		ition, annually and as needed					
	to hand wash when	gloves are removed					
F 441	483.65 INFECTION	CONTROL, PREVENT	F4	441			8/20/14

Facility ID: 923016

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		E SURVEY PLETED
		345396	B. WING	 	07	/24/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SMOKY MOUNTAIN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1349 CRABTREE ROAD WAYNESVILLE, NC 28785		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	Continued From page 14		F 44	41		
SS=D	SPREAD, LINENS					
	Infection Control Prosafe, sanitary and co to help prevent the dof disease and infect (a) Infection Control The facility must esta Program under which (1) Investigates, continuous the facility; (2) Decides what proshould be applied to	Program ablish an Infection Control in it - crols, and prevents infections cedures, such as isolation, an individual resident; and d of incidents and corrective				
	prevent the spread or isolate the resident. (2) The facility must promunicable disease from direct contact will train (3) The facility must professional practice (c) Linens Personnel must hand	on Control Program sident needs isolation to f infection, the facility must crohibit employees with a se or infected skin lesions ith residents or their food, if ensmit the disease. require staff to wash their ect resident contact for which cated by accepted				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/24/2014	
		345396					
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				13	349 CRABTREE ROAD		
SMOKY M	OUNTAIN HEALTH A	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		W	AYNESVILLE, NC 28785		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	•						
F 441	Continued From p	page 15	F4	441			
	· ·	ENT is not met as evidenced					
	by:	ation, policy review and staff			F0441:		
		ity did not did not bag dirty linen			FU44 I.		
		the dirty linen in the hallway for			All employees were 100% in-serviced b		
	1 of 1 nursing ass			8/12/14 by the DON for proper	, y		
	_			The state of the s	one		
	transporting linen	from a resident's room.			transporting and disposing of soiled line		
	Findings included				and given a handout on Handling Linen		
	Findings included	•			Employees were instructed to ensure the		
	The feeilibe nelies	titled LAUNDDY with a			soiled linen cart is outside the door of the		
		titled, LAUNDRY, with a			resident room, must have on one glove		
		3/2005, indicated laundry will be			hold linen/clothing, hold linens away fro	(II)	
		nerized in the residents' rooms,			the body, open door with the ungloved		
	treatment rooms t	or other locations of use.			hand and dispose of linens in soiled line		
	On 7/00/44 of 0:0/	C AM Number Assistant (NA) #			cart, remove and throw away glove in the		
		5 AM, Nursing Assistant (NA) #			trash side of the cart, then wash hands		
		eaving a resident's room on the			before exiting the room. If cart is		
		s. The linens were not bagged			unavailable, dirty linens can be placed		
		ot observed wearing gloves.			plastic bag then transported down the h	Iali	
		oiled linens in the dirty linen n the hall approximately 4			to receptacle.		
		the room she exited. Hand			Using an audit tool developed by the		
		d prior to returning to the room.			Using an audit tool developed by the facility, the DON and/or QI nurse will au	ıdit	
	Samuzer was used	a prior to returning to the room.			clincial staff for proper transporting and		
	During an interview	w with NA # 3 on 7/24/14 at			disposing of soiled linens three times a		
		stated she was instructed to			week for four weeks; then three times a		
		n when transporting dirty linen.			week every other week for one month	1	
	_	as instructed to have the dirty			then monthly to ensure compliance on	an	
		outside the door, enabling the			ongoing basis. Any concerns will be	all	
	_	por, lift the lid and place the			addressed at the time of the audit which	h	
		e dirty barrel without actually			may include staff re-education. Weekly		
		e room. NA#3 added if the NA			then monthly audits will be turned into t		
		alk down the hall, the linen was			Administrator for review.	i i C	
		pag and tied. The NA			Administrator for review.		
		e remembered going down the			The Administrator will present audit		
		gged linen on Tuesday morning,			findings to the executive QI committee.		
		ng had been rushed trying to get			The executive QI committee will review		
		or appointments. NA # 3 added			audits to determine the continued need		
	i residents ready 10	n appointments. NA# J auucu	1	- 1	addition to determine the continued lieed	101	1

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		_	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345396 B. WING				07/24/2014		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SMOKY MOUNTAIN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1349 CRABTREE ROAD WAYNESVILLE, NC 28785			-	-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F		nitoring. Any hanges will be discusso as agreed upon at that	ed	